233
E
5.
61
5.
0/
03
.1

* Cnomo: 1x mounting hole with grille, 1x leakage bore
PT  –  250  /  5.0  /  M  /  FL001  –  E  /  F33. 	 MODEL CODE
236
E
5.
61
5.
0/
03
.1
0
3.1. 	Dimen sions
3.1.1	 Dimensions of rigid bell housing PTS
3.1.2	 Dimensions of flexible bell housing PT
Electric motor size KW at n =1500 1/min Drive shaft Ød1 x I3 Bell housing Ø A Ø B Ø C E M Ø d L1 L4
71 0.25 - 0.37 14x30 PTS-160 160 110 110 130 M8 9 13 4
80 0.55 - 0.75 19x40
PTS-200 200 130 145 165 M10 11 16 6
90S-90L 1.1 - 1.5 24x50
100L-112M 2.2 - 4 28x60 PTS-250 250 180 190 215 M12 14 19 6
132S-132M 5.5 - 7.5 38x80 PTS-300 300 230 234 265 M12 14 20 6
160M-160L 11 - 15 42x110
PTS-350 350 250 260 300 M16 18 25 6
180M-180L 18.5 - 22 48x110
200 L 30 55x110 PTS-400 400 300 300 350 M16 18 25 6
225S-225M 37 - 45 60x140 PTS-450 450 350 350 400 M16 18 25 6
250M 55 65x140
PTS-550 550 450 450 500 M16 18 26 6
280S-280M 75 - 90 75x140
315S-315L 110 - 200 80x170 PTS-660 660 550 550 600 M20 22 32 6
355L-400L 250 - 400 95x170 PTS-800 800 680 680 740 M20 23 60 10
Electric motor size KW at n =1500 1/min Drive shaft Ød1 x I3 Bell housing Ø A Ø B Ø C E M Ø d L1 L4
80 0.55 - 0.75 19x40
PT-200 200 130 145 165 M10 11 16 6
90S-90L 1.1 - 1.5 24x50
100L-112M 2.2 - 4 28x60 PT-250 250 180 190 215 M12 14 20 6
132S-132M 5.5 - 7.5 38x80 PT-300 300 230 234 265 M12 14 20 6
160M-160L 11 - 15 42x110
PT-350 350 250 260 300 M16 18 25 6
180M-180L 18.5 - 22 48x110
200 L 30 55x110 PT-400 400 300 300 350 M16 18 25 6
225S-225M 37 - 45 60x140 PT-450 450 350 350 400 M16 18 25 6
250M 55 65x140
PT-550 550 450 450 500 M16 18 40 6
280S-280M 75 - 90 75x140
315S-315L 110 - 200 80x170 PT-660 660 550 550 600 M20 22 32 6
To identify the bore template code (dimensions N, S, K, M1), please use our sizing
program PT-WIN as far as possible, or consult Head Office. You can download

for continuous operation
Model code
(also order example)
Coupling  B  24  24H7  /  20H7
Gear coupling
Coupling size
Type of hub, motor-side
24H7	 = cylindrical bore with key to DIN 6885
Type of hub, pump-side
20H7	 = cylindrical bore with key to DIN 6885
22.2F	 = 22.2 Code F (7/8") inch bore*
B17/TN2A	 = taper bore*
* see tables under Flexible Drive Couplings, p. 244
Dimensions
Types
max.
kW
at
1000
rpm
max.
kW
at
1500
rpm
Pilot
hole
Finished
bores
d [mm] Dimensions [mm] Weight
min. max. A B L
L1
+
L2 E C F g f [kg]
B 24 1.10 1.50 – 10 24 52 36 56 26 4 7.5 41 M 5 6 0.316
B 28 2.20 4.00   7 10 28 66 44 84 40 4 19 46 M 8 10 0.739
B 38 5.50 7.50 12 14 38 83 58 84 40 4 18 48 M 8 10 1.22
B 42 11.00 15.00 12 20 42 92 68 88 42 4 19 50 M 8 10 1.49
øB
246
E
5.
61
6.
0/
03
.1
0
Bell Housing Foot Brackets
for PT, PTK, PTS
Light-duty range to VDMA 24561
Size Part no. A A1 A2 B B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 H H1 d C E d1
PF-160/3 3130712 160 140 –   80 15 50   7 12 – 100 10   9 110 130   9
PF-200/3 953938 210 180 200   93 14 60   3   8 23 112 12 11 146 165 11
PF-250/3
for
PT, PTS
3326868 250 220 – 110 20 60 21 19 – 132 15 14 190 215 14
PF-250/3
for PTK* 3290117 250 220 – 110 20 60 21 19 – 132 15 14 190 215 14
PF-300/3 953710 290 260 300 120 19 80 19 15 32 160 15 14 240 265 14
* additional counterbore for use with countersunk screws
Heavy-duty range to VDMA 24561
Size Part no. A A1 B B1 B2 B3 B4 H H1 d C E d1
PF-350/3* 953942 350 300 305   70 265 18 22 180 18 18 265 300 18
PF-250/4 3045399 250 215 260   60 185 15 24 155 15 14 190.3 215 14
PF-300/4 3043132 300 265 270   75 225 18 24 185 18 14 234.5 265 14
PF-350/4 3045259 350 300 305   90 265 18 30 235 18 18 260 300 18
PF-400/4 3044298 400 350 350 100 300 20 30 260 20 18 302 350 18
PF-450/4 3044299 450 400 385 110 335 22 30 295 20 18 352 400 18
PF-550/4 3030682 550 500 465 140 415 25 30 350 25 18 452 500 18
PF-660/4 3044300 660 600 555 165 495 30 40 380 30 22 552 600 22
* PF-350/3 is part of the light-duty range but has dimensions according to drawing on left
247
E
5.